14676

MAR 14 AIO:15

R

After recording please return to: PacifiCorp. Energy Services Admin. 920 S.W. Sixth Ave., 1290PSB Portland, Oregon 97204

HIPNM

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE LIEN

Oregon

Vol. <u>may Page</u> 6816

PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power, an Oregon corporation, does hereby certify and declare that certain Repayment Agreement and Mortgage dated August 13, 1993, made and executed by

R KEITH SMITH

("Borrowers" therein), to Pacific Power & Light Company ("Pacific" therein), and recorded on September 16, 1991 in the records of the KLAMATH County, Oregon, Clerk at #34622. VOL M91, PP 18584-6

X

Fully paid and the mortgage lien is released; or 11

The mortgage lien is released without satisfaction of the debt due under the repayment Agreement.

Dated this 26th day of February, 1996.

PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company

Representative

STATE OF OREGON

County of Multnomah 88

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 26th day of February, 1996 by Beverly Groshens, Representative of PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power, an Oregon corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Lisa M. Watkins Notary Public for Oregon



STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed	for record at request of	Poolfi	
of		Pacificorp Energy Services	
	A.D.	19 96 at 10 to	4 1/
	of	19 96 at 10:15 o'clock	the day
FFF	\$10.00		A M., and duly recorded in Vol day on Page6846
-	\$10.00		
		By	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
		- U	- Ling Clerk
			Y
			\cup